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CD884 - Super Work Trousers

Collection: WX2

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This garment portrays all the original styling of the modern-day work
trouser. Constructed from our rugged Kingsmill fabric, the Super Work
Trouser is built to take on the toughest of jobs. Key features include
kneepad pockets, hammer loop and cargo pockets for added security.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many
end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used
guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of
everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.
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Features

- Hard wearing durable twill fabric with excellent dye retention
- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg lengths
- 6 pockets for ample storage

- Rule pocket

- Hammer loop for secure storage of work tools

- Easy access cargo pocket

- Two back patch pockets

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort

- Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads

. Standard fit
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CD884 - Super Work Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care

a1 X D

b3

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

CD884FGS28
CD884FGS30
CD884FGS32
CD884FGS34
CD884FGS36
CD884FGS38
CD884FGS40
CD884FGS42
CD884FGS44
CD884FGS46

Colour

Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short
Forest Green Short

Forest Green Short

Forest Green Short

Forest Green Short

Weight(Kg)
0.5120
0.5220
0.5240
0.5440
0.5580
0.5760
0.5820
0.6020
0.6160
0.6240

Cubic(m?)
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0482
0.0482
0.0482

EAN13

5036108347674
5036108347681
5036108347698
5036108347704
5036108347711
5036108347728
5036108347735
5036108347742
5036108347759
5036108347766

GTIN/DUN14

15036108836281
15036108836298
15036108836304
15036108836311
15036108836328
15036108836335
15036108836342
15036108836359
15036108836366
15036108836373




