

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD884 - Super Work Trousers

Collection: WX2 Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton: 65% Polyester, 35%

Cotton

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This garment portrays all the original styling of the modern-day work trouser. Constructed from our rugged Kingsmill fabric, the Super Work Trouser is built to take on the toughest of jobs. Key features include kneepad pockets, hammer loop and cargo pockets for added security.

WX2

 $WX2^{\text{TM}}$ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

Features

- Hard wearing durable twill fabric with excellent dye retention
- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg lengths
- 6 pockets for ample storage
- · Rule pocket
- Hammer loop for secure storage of work tools
- · Easy access cargo pocket
- Two back patch pockets
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
- Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads
- Standard fit



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD884 - Super Work Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care









Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD884FGS28	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5120	0.0421	5036108347674	15036108836281
CD884FGS30	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5220	0.0421	5036108347681	15036108836298
CD884FGS32	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5240	0.0421	5036108347698	15036108836304
CD884FGS34	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5440	0.0421	5036108347704	15036108836311
CD884FGS36	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5580	0.0421	5036108347711	15036108836328
CD884FGS38	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5760	0.0421	5036108347728	15036108836335
CD884FGS40	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.5820	0.0421	5036108347735	15036108836342
CD884FGS42	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.6020	0.0482	5036108347742	15036108836359
CD884FGS44	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.6160	0.0482	5036108347759	15036108836366
CD884FGS46	Forest Green Short	43.0	28.0	40.0	0.6240	0.0482	5036108347766	15036108836373